thence along same, 
the three (3) following courses and distances, viz: 
(1) along the Southwestern side of the aforesaid 
proposed twenty feet (20 feet) wide street, North 
forty-three degrees seventeen minutes West (N. 
43 degrees 17 minutes E.), a distance of one 
hundred sixteen feet (116 feet) to a corner; (2) 
recrossing the aforesaid proposed twenty feet 
(20 feet) wide street, North fifty-three degrees 
fifty minutes East (N. 53 degrees 50 minutes E.) 
a distance of twenty feet one and seven-eighths 
inches (20 feet 1-7/8 inches) to a corner;

[...]

degrees) fifty minutes (50 minutes) eight seconds 
(08 seconds) West two hundred nineteen and fifty-
five hundredths feet (219.55 feet) to a corner (an 
iron pin), and (2) North twenty-five degrees (25 
degrees) twenty-two minutes (22 minutes) thirty-
eight seconds (38 seconds) West two hundred 
thirty-five and one hundredths feet (235.01 feet) 
to a corner (an iron pin) in line of other lands of 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (formerly 
the Schuylkill Navigation Company); thence by 
lands of the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
(formerly the Schuylkill Navigation Company) 
South seventy-eight degrees (78 degrees)

[...]

Company of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
(formerly the Schuylkill Navigation Company) 
and thence the two (2) following courses and 

distances: (1) North seven degrees (07 degrees) 
thirteen minutes (13 minutes) twenty-three 
seconds (23 seconds) West one hundred sixty-
five and four hundredths feet (165.04 feet) to a 
corner (an iron pin), and (2) North five degrees 
(05 degrees) forty minutes (40 minutes) seven 
seconds (07 seconds) East one hundred fifty-six 
and sixty-five hundredths feet (156.65 feet) to a 
corner (an iron pin) in line of lands now or late of

[...]

sixty-eight degrees (68 degrees) six minutes (06 
minutes) fifty-seven seconds (57 seconds) West 
sixty and twenty-three hundredths feet (60.23 
feet), more or less, to a corner; (2) South twenty-
seven degrees (27 degrees) nineteen minutes (19 
minutes) twenty-eight seconds (28 seconds) East 
one hundred twenty-eight feet (128.00 feet), more 
or less to a corner; (3) South sixty-two degrees 
(62 degrees) forty minutes (40 minutes) thirty-
two seconds (32 seconds) West thirty-five feet 
(35.00 feet), more or less, to a corner; (4) South 
twenty-seven degrees (27 degrees) nineteen 
minutes (19 minutes) twenty-eight seconds (28 
seconds) East two hundred eighty nine and seven 
hundredths feet (289.07 feet), more or less, to 
a corner, the-first -mentioned point or place of 
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.10 acres of land, more or 
less.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN John C. Lau and Tracey L. Lau, h/w, by Deed 
from Gary W. Seltzer and Donna M.

[...]

Boyertown, in the Village of Stonersville, 
Township of Exeter, County of Berks and 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and 
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the 

aforesaid State Traffic Route Number 562, the 
said point being two hundred sixty-five (265) 
feet, more or less, measured Westerly in and 
along the center of the aforesaid State Traffic 
Route Number 562 from the center of the 
intersection with Legislative Route Number 
06107 leading toward Birdsboro, thence from 
the said place of Beginning, leaving State Traffic